

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528

FOR PICKUP BY **UCC SERVICES**

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)

781377

		-02/15/0001088025 ******78.75 *****78.75
, CORPORATION NAM	ME(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBE	R(S) (if known):
alfred		les Studio No 1, Onc.
Walk In	Pick Up Time	Certified Copy
Maii Out	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Certificate of Status
Will Wait		Certificate of Goods and Inc.
Photocopy	RUSH	ARTICLES ONLY EN S
		L ALL CHARTER DOGS ↔
NEW FILINGS	Amendment	
NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
Other	Merger	FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH
AMOTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIO	CORP SEARCH
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign Limited Parmership	ADIROLITA SERANDICIVIO
Name Reservation	Reinstatement Trademark Other	OOLEB 12 BH S: 11 LECEIVED
	Cures	BECEIVED
Ordered By:		and the same series were the same and the same
Date:		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ALFRED ANGELO - THE BRIDE'S STUDIO NO. 1, INC.

OO FEB 15 PM SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, F

The undersigned, being an individual, does hereby act as incorporator in adopting the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation for prefit pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

FIRST: The corporate name for the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Alfred Angelo - The Bride's Studio No. 1, Inc.

SECOND: The address of the principal office of the corporation is 526 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

THIRD: The mailing address of the principal office of the corporation is 526 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

FOURTH: The number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000, all of which are with a par value of \$.001 and are of the same class and are to be common shares.

FIFTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is 526 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at the said registered office is NRAI Services, Inc.

The written acceptance of the said initial registered agent, as required by Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made a part of these Articles of Incorporation.

SIXTH: The name and address of the incorporator are:

Name Address

Jill Spalding

Spector Gadon & Rosen, P.C. 1635 Market Street, 7th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103 SEVENTH: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

EIGHTH: The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

NINTH: The corporate existence of the corporation shall begin on date of filing with the Florida Department of State.

Signed on February/4, 2000.

Jill/Spalding/Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovenamed corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

NRAI SERVICES, INC.

Date: February 15, 2000

00 FEB 15 PN 3-48
SEGRETARY OF STATE

F:\52196\002\AA\artinc.fl.wpd